

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 447

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 3, strike “not to exceed” and substitute “in the amount of”; and strike beginning with “in” in line 13 down through “below.” in line 15 and substitute “in the total principal amount of \$350,000.”.

On page 2, in line 5, after the first “fund” insert “of \$175,000”; and strike beginning with “and” in line 13 down through “effect” in line 17 and substitute “to the State Treasurer, and the proceeds of the loan shall be expended for the purposes provided in this Act”.